174
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

  Example: 1FTEM1SBA1005SBAC
—
How to order
Input/output
voltage Series
Nominal
capacity
Battery
type
Emergency
run time
Output breaker
configuration
Output breaker
voltage
Output breaker
amperage
Output breaker
qty.
1= 120-120
2= 120-120/2771
3= 208-1201
4= 240-120/2401
5= 277-1201
6= 277-277
7= 277-277/1201
8= 208-120/2401
9= 208-120/2081
FTEM 1= 1000VA
2= 1600VA
3= 2200VA
4= 2800VA
S=
Standard
Blank=
90 minutes
(Contact factory for
other run times)
B= Normally ON
N= Normally OFF1
A= 120
B= 208
C= 240
D= 277
10= 10 Amp
16= 16 Amp
20= 20 Amp
25= 25 Amp
32= 32 Amp
01-10=
Choose the
number of output
breakers between
01 and 102
Options Monitoring Mounting Warranty (one year standard) Accessories
A= Remote summary alarm panel
BL= Circuit breaker lock(s)
BTM= Battery temperature monitor
C= Status monitoring dry form C contacts alarm panel
D= Drip top (NEMA 2)
I= Inverter on dry form C contact
L=  Load control relay (contact factory for load
control applications)
M= Maintenance bypass (MBB)
M(BBM)= Internal maintenance bypass
O=  Output transfer delay(factory set at 3 seconds
adjustable 0 to 7.5 seconds)
P=  Remote status panel (requires “C” option – status
monitoring dry form C contacts alarm panel)
S= Summary fault form C contacts
SEA= Serial to ethernet adapter
T= Ouput trip (supervised) alarm2
V=  Time delay 15 minutes (15 minute retransfer time delay